Amendment No. 1 to Registry Agreement

The Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers and Amazon Registry Services, Inc. agree, effective as of ______ ("Amendment No. 1 Effective Date"), that the modification set forth in this amendment No. 1 (the "Amendment") is made to the 18 December 2014 **.jot** Registry Agreement between the parties, as amended ("Agreement").

The parties hereby agree to amend Exhibit A by adding after the last section thereof entitled "Internationalized Domain Names (IDNs)" the following new text as a new Section 5:

[START NEW TEXT]

5. Registration Authentication and Customer Discovery Tool

Registry Operator may offer the Registration Authentication and Customer Discovery Tool service, which verifies eligibility of potential registrants according to Registry Operator's registration policy by providing, receiving, and validating authentication tokens required for the registration of domain names. Registry Operator must support authentication of tokens from registrars via EPP. As part of this Registry Service, the Registry Operator may offer optional customer value products and/or services. The Registry Operator is required to obtain prior approval pursuant to the Registry Services Evaluation Policy, currently available at http://www.icann.org/en/registries/rsep/rsep.html, before offering a customer value product or service that is a Registry Service; provided, however, that the offering of a customer value product or service on the Registration Authentication and Customer Discovery Tool will not, in and of itself, cause such a customer value product or service to be a Registry Service.

[END NEW TEXT]

The parties agree that, except as set forth in this Amendment and any prior duly authorized and executed amendments, the current terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect. All capitalized terms not defined will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

By:

Akram Atallah President, Global Domains Division

AMAZON REGISTRY SERVICES, INC.

By:

Aaron McGrath President